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၂ ၀၁၈                                  (၁၀)         

Fig 1: Top 10 World importers in 2018 

No Importers 
Value Imported 

 in 2018 
(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 2018(Tons) 

Unit 
Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

1 United States of America 402870 654665 615 20.9 

2 France 188220 160638 1172 9.8 

3 Netherlands 187556 204976 915 9.7 

4 United Kingdom 181779 172725 1052 9.4 

5 Germany 165348 132803 1245 8.6 

6 Canada 102160 158786 643 5.3 

7 Spain 69875 85940 813 3.6 

8 Belgium 62284 42268 1474 3.2 

9 Iraq 53173 128725 413 2.8 

10 Switzerland 43323 25242 1716 2.3 

11 other 467659 539196 -9224 24.4 

12 World Total 1924247 2305964 834 100 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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                                                (၂ ၀၁၈)  

Fig  2: Top 1 Importers of Myanmar in 2018 

Importer Value Imported 
Quantity 
Imported 

Unit Value Market 

Countries in 2018 
in 2018  
(Tons) 

$/Ton Share % 

  (US$,000)       

China 27285 11273 2420 100 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 ။   ၁၈                                                                             ITC 

Trade Map                       ။ 

၂ ၀၁၄         ၂ ၀၁၈         ၅                                                     

          

၃။   ၁၄            ၁၈          ၅                                          
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၂ ၀၁၄          ၂ ၀၁၈          ၅                                                       

                       

 

Fig 3: List of exporters for the selected product 
Product: 080719 Fresh melons         
         Unit : US Dollar thousand 

NO Exporters 
Exported 
value in 

2014 

Exported 
value in 

2015 

Exported 
value in 

2016 

Exported 
value in 

2017 

Exported 
value in 

2018 

1 Spain 340278 300944 330080 324932 361416 

2 Guatemala 170776 150454 182345 141614 235914 

3 Netherlands 186109 149845 149184 172110 185297 

4 United States of America 135850 125798 124886 130929 137457 

5 Brazil 151817 154299 148741 162916 136051 

6 Mexico 100495 101996 102829 97987 80241 

7 China 75178 138617 149553 100561 78637 

8 Morocco 48113 45523 38426 52748 68897 

9 Iran, Islamic Republic of 38573 25267 44981 30094 68854 

10 France 85249 77133 69843 68021 66944 

11 Myanmar 28890 14928 21815 27066 27285 

12 other 325003 291486 295406 312808 331381 

13 World Total 1686331 1576290 1658089 1621786 1778374 
Source: ITC Trade Map 
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၂ ၀၁၄         ၂ ၀၁၈         ၅                                           

                                 

 

Fig 4:   List of exporters for the selected product  
Product: 080719 Fresh melons 

No Exporters 

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

Exported 
quantity, 

Exported 
quantity, 

Exported 
quantity,  

Exported 
quantity,  

Tons Tons Tons Tons 

1 Spain 404234 440203 443395 440992 405722 

2 Guatemala 419151 371489 455336 370102 397520 

3 Honduras 246109 219115 208085 230079 235775 

4 United States of America 199373 173628 177707 211594 203790 

5 Brazil 196850 223746 224688 233653 197596 

6 Iran, Islamic Republic of 83446 57548 127680 86152 163577 

7 Netherlands 141848 140921 139695 152631 160387 

8 Mexico 142146 147705 157070 142199 132744 

9 Costa Rica 135040 129734 124574 115703 115357 

10 Morocco 44335 39358 39821 56445 59111 

11 Myanmar 24266 14266 8786 11111 11273 

12 other 327988 322186 330978 282290 313918 

13 World Total 2364786 2279899 2437815 2332951 2396770 

Source: ITC Trade Map 

                                         (၂ ၀)               

 

၄။   ၁၄            ၁၈                                                               

၁၄၈                                                                                           
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             (၁၀)         (၂ ၀၁၈) 

Fig 5: Top 10 Asia Importers in 2018 

Country 

Value 
 Quantity Unit Value 

(USD/Unit)  

Market 
 (in USD 

Thousand)  (in Tons)  Share % 

Iraq 53173 128725 413 2.8 

Viet Nam 34057 20462 1664 1.8 

Japan 27178 27222 998 1.4 

United Arab Emirates 24232 34135 710 1.3 

Singapore 14583 15872 919 0.8 

Russian Federation 9864 12360 798 0.5 

Kuwait 9762 9330 1046 0.5 

Oman 5884 10987 536 0.3 

Saudi Arabia 5269 6807 774 0.3 

Bahrain 4357 6890 632 0.2 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 6. Top 10 World exporters in 2018 

Exporter 
Countries 

Value Exported 
in 2018 

(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Exported in 
2018(Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

Spain 361416 405722 891 20.3 

Guatemala 235915 397520 593 13.3 

Netherlands 185297 160387 1155 10.4 

United States of America 137457 203790 675 7.7 

Brazil 136051 197596 689 7.7 

Mexico 80241 132744 604 4.5 

China 78637 50575 1555 4.4 

Morocco 68897 59111 1166 3.9 

Iran, Islamic Republic of 68854 163577 421 3.9 

France 66944 38576 1735 3.8 

Myanmar 27285 11273 2420 1.5 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 7. Top Five  EU Importers  with  the Biggest Growth in value  

Between 2014 and  2018 

Importers 
Annual growth in value 
between 2014-2018 (%) 

Annual growth in value 
between 2017-2018 (%) 

France -1 -2 

Netherlands -1 4 

United Kingdom 2 8 

Germany 3 17 

Spain 1 4 

source : ITC Trade Map 

၈။                                   EU         (၅)        ၏   ၁၈            

                          ၊                                                          

                         - 

Fig 8. Top Five Fresh melons Importers  of EU  in  2018 

Importers 

Select your indicators 

Value imported 
in 2018 

 (USD thousand) 

Quantity 
imported in 

2018 

Unit value 
(USD/unit) 

Share in 
world 

imports (%) 

European Union (EU 28) 
Aggregation 

1092986 1045579 1045 56.8 

France 188220 160638 1172 9.8 

Netherlands 187556 204976 915 9.7 

United Kingdom 181779 172725 1052 9.4 

Germany 165348 132803 1245 8.6 

Spain 69875 85940 813 3.6 

source : ITC Trade Map 

၉။   ၁၈            EU                                                    

၁ ၄၅၅၇ ၉                                      ၁ ၉      ၉၈၆             ။ 

             ၏ ၅၆     ၈                                    ။  
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၁ ။                                       MFN duties        ၁              ၊ 

ASEAN  Countries        3 LDC Countries                          ၊               MFN 

duties                ၊        MFN duties         ၆             ၊ ASEAN  Countries 

      LDC Countries                          ၊            MFN duties        ၄၅ 

            ၊ ASEAN  Countries               ၅             ၊ LDC Countries       

               ၊        ၊           ၊       ၊       ၊            MFN duties        

 ၈၈             ၊ LDC Countries                                                  

         ။ 

Tariff Rate of  Fresh melons 

Partner Tariff regime 
Applied tariff 

 (as reported) 

China MFN duties (Applied) 0.12 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for 3 Least Developed Countries 0 

Saudi Arabia MFN duties (Applied)  0 

Japan MFN duties (Applied)  0.06 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries  0 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0 

Korea MFN duties (Applied)  0.45 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries  0.05 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0 

France MFN duties (Applied)  0.088 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0 

Netherland MFN duties (Applied)  0.088 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0 

United Kingdom MFN duties (Applied)  0.088 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0 

Germany MFN duties (Applied)  0.088 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0 

Spain MFN duties (Applied)  0.088 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0 

Source: Market Access Map 
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Fig 9 : Top 6 world exporters to China in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Myanmar 27285 11273 2420 99.8 

Taipei, Chinese 29 15 1933 0.1 

Czech Republic 10 1 10000 0 

Hong Kong, China 5 3 1667 0 

Thailand 2 0   0 

Brazil 2 2 1000 0 

Source : ITC Trade Map 

                     

Fig 10: Top 10 world exporters to Saudi Arabia in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Jordan 1562 3333 469 29.6 

United States of America 715 243 2942 13.6 

Ecuador 674 76 8868 12.8 

India 669 855 782 12.7 

Egypt 466 786 593 8.8 

Yemen 443 820 540 8.4 

Sudan 222 311 714 4.2 

Oman 126 144 875 2.4 

Australia 125 46 2717 2.4 

Thailand 83 29 2862 1.6 

Source : ITC Trade Map 
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Fig 11:  Top 8 world exporter to Japan in 2018 
 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Mexico 14832 17582 844 54.6 

United States of America 4741 4418 1073 17.4 

Guatemala 2589 1883 1375 9.5 

Honduras 2237 1416 1580 8.2 

Australia 1523 792 1923 5.6 

Costa Rica 648 952 681 2.4 

Korea, Republic of 593 178 3331 2.2 

Italy 12 2 6000 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                  

Fig 12:  Top 1  world exporter to  Korea, Republic in 2018 

Country 

Value(in 
USD 

Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

United States of America 2095 1759 1191 100 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 D:\ITC Market Scan\AyeMarch 2020 

               

Fig 13:  Top 10  world exporter to United Kingdom  in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Brazil 57342 62587 916 31.5 

Spain 47589 56850 837 26.2 

South Africa 20693 2697 7673 11.4 

Honduras 16331 16067 1016 9 

Netherlands 11107 10750 1033 6.1 

Germany 10361 6017 1722 5.7 

Costa Rica 9774 11267 867 5.4 

Italy 2574 2262 1138 1.4 

Egypt 1516 212 7151 0.8 

Ireland 1240 748 1658 0.7 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

                

Fig 14:  Top10 world exporter to Germany in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Spain 78164 65366 1196 46.8 

Brazil 33471 24899 1344 20.1 

Costa Rica 19906 14504 1372 11.9 

Italy 16292 14413 1130 9.8 

Honduras 6666 4303 1549 4 

Turkey 6344 5794 1095 3.8 

France 2227 1390 1602 1.3 

Morocco 974 513 1899 0.6 

United States of America 540 391 1381 0.3 

Iran, Islamic Republic of 349 622 561 0.2 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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